Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 24366	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 04	5. GMD: 03
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ Deni	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 9/19/18
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 65427 Add Seq# 1	8c. Landown		Person IDAdd Seq#
LINN OPERATING LLC SHAWN HILDRETH 600 TRAVIS SUITE 1400 HOUSTON TX 77002				
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID <u>65427</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u>	8d. WUC New to sy	stem 🗌	Person ID <u>65427</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u>
LINN OPERATING LLC SHAWN HILDRETH 600 TRAVIS SUITE 1400 HOUSTON TX 77002		SHAWI 600 TR	PERATING LLC N HILDRETH AVIS SUITE 1400 TON TX 77002	0
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Compl	y: <u>12/31/18</u>	N & P Date to	Comply: 12/31/18
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter : ☐ Conservation Plan Date Require	Seal Check Valve			riller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 9/19/1 Date Entered:	8 Ву: tpm Ву:

File No.	24366		11.	Count	y: G T	Ва	sin: cir	narro	n				St	tream:								rmation Co 1/331	de:	Special Use:	
12. Poir CHK MOD	nts of Dive	sion																and Qu	·		Ad	dditional			-
	PDIV	Qualifier		S	Т	R	ID	ı	N	'W		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate gpm		Quantity af	y	Rate gpm		ntity f (Overlap PD Files	
ent		se sw	sw	3	30	37w		3	70	403	0														
del	51507																								
														_								,			

										-	. 	······································				· · · · · ·	1. 1.12.22								
13. Stora	age: Rate				NF	Qua	ntity					ac/ft	Α.	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quar	ntity		_ ac/ft
					r at																				
15. 5YR	Allocation	Allocat	ion Typ	e	Sta	art Yea	r		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt Uı	nit	_	Base .	Acres		_ Co	mment _				
16. Plac	ce of Use				N			NE¼					SW1/4				SE¼				Total Owner			Overlap Files	
MOD DEL	DUCE	S T	В	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW ¼	SE ¼					
NC	PUSE	3 1	Λ	_ טו																					
															-										
								-																	
							<u> </u>																		
Base Ac	cres:	Yea	r:		Minimur	n Reas	onable	Quai	ntity:																
Comme	nts:																								

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804



PHONE: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

September 26, 2018

BRUCE ZERR PO BOX 1006 ULYSSES KS 67880

RE:

Approval to Change the Point of Diversion

Water Right, File No. 24,366

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate. Please also submit a copy of the current ownership deed to have our records changed.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc:

LINN OPERATING LLC SHAWN HILDRETH 600 TRAVIS SUITE 1400 HOUSTON TX 77002

Groundwater Management District No. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 26th day of September, 2018, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 24,366, dated 26th day of September, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LINN OPERATING LLC SHAWN HILDRETH 600 TRAVIS SUITE 1400 HOUSTON TX 77002

With photocopies to:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

tha	Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.																			
	File No. <u>24366</u> SEP 1 9 2018										18									
1.	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both). Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources																			
	und	ler the	e water	right v	vhich i	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation	in acco	rdance	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed	below.		
	The	sour	ce of s	upply i	s:		X 0	Ground	water			Surfac	ce wat	er						
2.																				
		-	VIS SU			IOUST	ON T	770)2											
_			umber:							Email	addre	ss:								
3.		-	ently a					* ****		O' LAV	* ** 1 111	ODET	1 6							
	OWI	ner or	Land -			600 TI														- Ft - Stan Standard
	(If th	ere is	more th										1002			***************************************				
-	(,,		111010	10110110			taon ca	PP.0			, 110000	1				<u> </u>				TOTAL
Se		Twp.	Range	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	T	N¼ SW¼	SE1/	NE1/4	SW¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼		SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼		SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES		
	:U.	TWP.	Hange	IXL./A	1444/4	341/4	OL/4	IVL/4	1447/-	011/-	327	111-74	1444/4	041/4	OL/4	INLA	1141/-	011/5	JUL/4	
										/	f -							 		
						-											<u> </u>	 		
4.	4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: no change to place of use ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)																			
	(II th	iere is	more th	an one		······································	tach su	ppieme			neces	sary.)				I				
0-			D	NET	f	E¼	OFW	NE1/	T	N¼	251/	NEW		V1/4	051/	NES	T	E1/4	051/	TOTAL ACRES
Se	C.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW%	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	
																	<u> </u>	 	 	
	For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ 100 TR # Receipt Date 9/19/18 Check # CHUD																			

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the	sw	Quarter of the	sw	Quarter
	of Section, Township	30	South, Range	37	w.
	in <u>Grant</u> County, Kansas, <u>370</u> fe	et North	4030 feet West of S	outheast corne	er of section.
	Authorized Rate 135 gpm Authorized Quantity 2	4.92 mgy	Depth of well	(fe	et)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS		feet North	feet W	est)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as	follows:	No change, point better de	scribed with GF	S as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is				
	One in the se Quarter of the				
	of Section3, Township	30	South Range	37	Quarte.
	in Grant County, Kansas, 320 fe	et North	4030 feet West of Sc	outheast corne	er of section
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	1/0	Proposed well denth (f	RECEIV	/FD
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water righ	ts that will use this point n	ee() <u> </u>	<u></u> .
	The parties Distantiant from Discontinuity End office	water right			<u>·</u> _
. 1	Presently authorized point of diversion:			SEP 1 9	2018
6.					
	One in the Quarter of the	-/-	Quarter of the G	arden City Fie	eld Officearter
	of Section, Township	/	South, RangeDIV	sion of Water	Resour(te/s/V),
	in County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet VVest of So	outheast corne	er of section.
ļ	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity (DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS		Depth of well	(fee	et)
	(DVVR use only: Computer ID No GPS		feet North	feet We	est)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is				
l	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fee	et North	feet West of So	outheast corne	er of section.
ı	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth (fe	et)	
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water righ	ts that will use this point _		
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific)old well giving out need new one soon	300 ET	200 100 North □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	100 200 11111111111111111111111111111111	300
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200	·	+ + +	1 - 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	Ę-			4
	september 17, 2018	100 =	- - + + -	+ + +	₫ 100
10	If the point of diversion is a well:	Ē			4
10.	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0 H		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	I HH O Fact
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	E			
	plug	E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. 🗐
	(b) When will this be done? 2018	100	·	+ +	1 - 100
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No	200	- - - - -	+ +	200
12.	Assisted by tpm	300 Em	<u>111111111111111111111111111111111111</u>	100 200	300 गग्गि
13a	a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines	of the diagra divers	oroposed point of diversion vexisting point of diversion metabove in relation. (PLEASE NOTE: The represents the prese	n, indicate its I ion to the ex ne "X" in cent	within 300 feet ocation on the isting point of ter of diagram

À

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	RECEIVED Put the existing point of diversion, complete the following:						
(a) Doés the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	orized place(s) of use identified in this application? SEP 1 9 2018						
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 							
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic							
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized						
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoritheir behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on						
Dated at, Kansas, this	<i>18 TH</i> day of <i>SEPTEMBER</i> , 20 <i>18</i> .						
X Ranky E. Cowner)	(Spouse)						
KANDY E, DOWELL (Please Print)	(Please Print)						
(Owner)	(Spouse)						
(Please Print)	(Please Print)						
(Owner)	(Spouse)						
State of Kansas) SEAL SEAL MY COMM	TTE SHILLING (Please Print) (ISSION EXPIRES) (2021						
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in r	ny presence and sworn to before me this day						
My Commission Expires 3/21/2021	Notary Public						
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apthe appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with opropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and						
FEE SCHEDU	<u>LE</u>						
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use \$200							

Page 3

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

File No.

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit Iim	rovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-70b</i> Vith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, to mitations of File No. 24366	1 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, his Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	. A change application was received on	7, 20/8 requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the author the topographic map accompanying the application to change	rized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the place of use.
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by the radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable	nis summary order shall be located within a 50 foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.	located more than feet from the previously Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well or other device suitable for making water level measurements K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1	er occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated -12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. g of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be a authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant of diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Applicable Not Applicable	t shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required	I notice. 🗓 Applicable 🗌 Not Applicable
10.	D. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other fore with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in a	ign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The occordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⚠Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	1. Additional Conditions are attached. Yes	
12.	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summa Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulga	are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and ary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ted thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
lf vo	you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	ou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of griculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	y: Myhod A Mey-
	ed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for diministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
	ays pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative view must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name):
File	le any request with Kansas Denartment of Agriculture	Pate of Issuance: 500/ember 26, 20/3
66Š	3502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	state of Kansas)
pre	eclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds) SS
		county of June)
		cknowledged before me on <u>Neptember 26,206</u> v Michael A. Meyer
		My commission expires: JULIE JONES My Appointment Expires FURLY Notary Recember 15, 2018
		- 大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大

Page 4

File No. _____

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)